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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:
Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P#

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P35657)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

8SRL-LD5-89SL-LC-UNV-L830-CD1-U

SRL LINEAR LED

N/A

9954.0 lumens

N/A

135.6 lumens/watt

1.54/1.13/1.12

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.25' x L: 7.33' x H: 0.17")
Direct

73.4
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: 8SRL-LD5-89SL-LC-UNV-L830-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

4% Up

96% Dn

—0°-180°

180°
170°
4,548 cd 160°
150°
140°
3,411 cd
130°
2,274 cd 120°
110°
1,137 cd
100°

90°

80°

70°

— — =45°-225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SRL-LD5-89SL-LC-UNV-L830-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
118 118 118 118 115 115 115 115
109 105 101 97 106 102 99 95
100 93 87 82 98 91 85 81
93 8 76 70 90 81 75 69
86 75 67 61 83 73 66 60
79 67 59 53 77 66 59 53
74 61 53 47 72 60 52 47
69 56 48 42 67 55 47 42
64 51 43 38 62 51 43 38
60 47 40 35 58 47 39 34
56 44 36 32 55 43 36 31
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
24233 24233 24233
24452 23931 23707
24609 22543 22098
24885 22361 22315
25366 22747 22589
26131 23344 19684
27236 21443 14811
28910 16235 8797
31665 9955 7785
35975 7490 7944
40444 7287 7230
40458 6329 5978
33054 4475 4050
22163 3101 2938
12932 2882 2652
7237 2835 2251
4133 2727 1922
2043 2699 1891

20
50
50
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41

@ C
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104
90
79
70
62
56
50
45
41
38
35

10
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40

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

99
87
77
68
60
54
49
45
41
37
34

10

99
85
74
64
57
50
45
40
37
33
31

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

96
83
72
62
54
48
43
38
35
32
29

4 of 7



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SRL-LD5-89SL-LC-UNV-L830-CD1-U

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 399.0 4.0
10°-20° 1196.7 12.0
20°-30° 1904.6 19.1
30°-40° 1941.0 19.5
40°-50° 1639.4 16.5
50°-60° 1263.6 12.7
60°-70° 652.8 6.6
70°-80° 360.7 3.6
80°-90° 229.5 2.3
90°-100° 141.2 1.4
100°-110° 91.1 0.9
110°-120° 66.1 0.7
120°-130° 38.2 0.4
130°-140° 18.4 0.2
140°-150° 7.7 0.1
150°-160° 2.7 0.0
160°-170° 1.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.3 0.0
0°-30° 3500.3 35.2
0°-40° 5441.3 54.7
0°-60° 8344.3 83.8
0°-90° 9587.3 96.3
90°-120° 298.4 3.0
90°-150° 362.7 3.6
90°-180° 367.0 3.7
0°-180° 9954.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

@ C

0°  22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
4127 4127 4127 4127 4127
4157 4172 4234 4274 4257 396
4119 4121 4159 4308 4327 1167
4076 4104 4423 4206 3983 1887
4098 4291 3038 2066 1800 2587
4431 2586 1342 1548 1594 3422
4081 951 1049 1140 1140 3533
1673 435 456 514 514 1726
346 287 352 355 346 417
38 187 263 255 242 53
0 144 219 202 187 2
0 112 174 153 140 0
0 68 115 106 100 0
2 40 83 100 98 1
2 21 53 64 57 2
2 11 30 36 30 2
2 4 15 19 15 1
2 2 6 8 4 1
2 4 4 4 0 1
4 4 4 4 0 0
2 2 2 2 2
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SRL-LD5-89SL-LC-UNV-L830-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 41274 4127.4 4127.4 4127.4 41274
2.5°| 41508 41359 41359 4189.0 4189.0
5°| 41572 41720 42336 42739 4257.0
7.5°| 41529 42209 42060 4146.6 41083
10°| 41444 42463 41062 4146.6 41423
12.5°| 4133.8  4208.1 4102.0 42442 42357
15°| 41189  4121.1 41593  4307.9  4327.0
17.5°| 41062  4065.9 4220.9 44204 44756
20°| 40935  4048.9 42867 4516.0 4492.6
225°| 40871  4063.7 43843 44438 43143
25°| 40765 41041 4422.6 42060 3983.1
27.5°| 40680  4150.8 4305.8 3800.5 3562.7
30°| 40701  4216.6 4053.1 33249  3025.5
325°| 40765 42803 3613.6 2687.9 2378.0
35°| 40977 42909 30383 2065.8  1800.4
37.5°| 41444 41742 24119 16348  1577.5
40°| 42102 38217 18302 15266 1583.9
42.5°| 43164 32293 1479.8 15435 16285
45°| 44311 2586.0 13418 1547.8  1594.5
47.5°| 45287  1908.7 13142  1490.5 1524.4
50°| 4547.8 14374 1261.2 1399.2 14204
52.5° 44035 11359 11762 12781 1316.4
55° 4080.7  951.2 1048.8 1140.1 1140.1
57.5°| 35945 806.8 8811  968.2  959.7
60°| 2925.7 664.6  702.8  755.8  743.1
62.5°| 23015 532.9 5457  603.0 6115
65°| 1673.1 4352 4565 5138  513.8
67.5°| 1174.1 371.6 4119 4650  469.2
70°|  800.4 3355 3928 4352 4374
72.5°[ 5457 3100 3737 3970  390.7
75°| 3461 286.6 3524 3546  346.1
77.5° 2251 261.1 3312 3142  307.9
80°| 1380 2357 3036 2824 2718
82.5° 78.6 2102 2824 2675  256.9
85° 38.2 186.8  263.3  254.8 2420
87.5° 14.9 165.6 2420 2293 2166

90° 0.0 144.4 218.7 201.7 186.8
92.5° 0.0 127.4 195.3 174.1 161.4
95° 0.0 112.5 174.1 152.9 140.1
97.5° 0.0 99.8 155.0 135.9 121.0
100° 0.0 89.2 140.1 121.0 110.4
102.5° 0.0 78.6 125.3 112.5 106.2
105° 0.0 67.9 114.7 106.2 99.8
107.5° 0.0 59.4 104.0 101.9 97.7
110° 0.0 53.1 97.7 99.8 101.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SRL-LD5-89SL-LC-UNV-L830-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0.0 46.7 89.2 101.9 104.0
2.1 40.3 82.8 99.8 97.7
2.1 34.0 74.3 89.2 84.9
2.1 29.7 67.9 80.7 74.3
2.1 25.5 59.4 70.1 65.8
2.1 21.2 53.1 63.7 57.3
2.1 19.1 46.7 55.2 51.0
2.1 17.0 40.3 48.8 44.6
2.1 12.7 36.1 42.5 36.1
2.1 10.6 29.7 36.1 29.7
2.1 8.5 25.5 29.7 25.5
2.1 6.4 21.2 25.5 21.2
2.1 6.4 17.0 234 17.0
2.1 4.2 14.9 19.1 14.9
2.1 4.2 12.7 17.0 12.7
2.1 4.2 10.6 14.9 8.5
2.1 2.1 8.5 12.7 6.4
2.1 2.1 6.4 8.5 4.2
2.1 2.1 6.4 6.4 4.2
2.1 2.1 6.4 6.4 2.1
2.1 2.1 4.2 4.2 0.0
2.1 4.2 4.2 4.2 0.0
2.1 4.2 4.2 4.2 0.0
2.1 4.2 4.2 4.2 0.0
2.1 4.2 4.2 4.2 0.0
4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 0.0
4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 0.0
2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1

(END OF REPORT)
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